File No.GEXCOM/11/(9)/3/2020-VIG-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

HRd ISP GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
fca #ITT MINISTRY OF FINANCE
TSI¥q f33719 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

FeAIT HYcTET T T HAT Yoeh 1S
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS

ITGFA FT FATT

kLR A OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
""TAA;(HON FAT FT T FT 3G YoF, Fed
S MARKET CENTRAL TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOCHI

F-ald TSET 3dd, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING

S, TH. 99 Vs, Hifed, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682 018
E-mail: concxcochin@live.in Fax: 0484-2390608 Phone: 0484-2396654
GEXCOM/I1/(9)/3/2020-VIG feT /Date:30.08.2021

To
The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner,
Central Tax & Central Excise
Division, Ernakulam / Kakkanad / Aluva / Thrissur /
Chalakudy /Perumbavoor / Idukki.

Reminder
Sir,
Sub: Timely completion of APARs for the period 2020-2021 in

respect of Group ‘B’ and ‘C’ officers in SPARROW-CBIC-
Reg.

kkkkkikkk

In continuation to this office letter of even number dated
25.08.2021, the updated List of officers, who are yet to submit their Self
Appraisal for the year 2020-2021 in SPARROW-CBIC, is enclosed herewith
as Annexure-I.

2. In this regard, it is requested to ensure that the officers under
your jurisdiction should forward their APARs to the Reporting Authority
immediately in SPARROW-CBIC, after completing their self appraisal in
Section-II of APAR. Further, compliance report as directed vide this office
letter of even number dated 25.08.2021 may be furnished to this office.

Encl : As above IS / Yours faithfully,

Digitally Signed by S
Suresh
Date: 30-08-2021 12:43:25

Reas%;ﬁ%iwe/d S. Suresh)

ESEEED 3TI'{EI~T-|’ /Assistant Commissioner
(P&V)



File No.GEXCOM/11/(9)/3/2020-VIG-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

Copy to: All Section Heads, Central Tax & Central Excise Hqrs.
Office, Kochi.
The individuals as per Annexure-I.
The Superintendent (Systems), Kochi (to upload in the
website)



S.No Select All

5
59
64
32
42
43
8

9
16
17
24
25
26
34
35
39
45
75
76
77
113
115
116
121
122

10
11
12
19
20
27
33
44
46
49
58
66
67
71
89
103
104
118
120

PARID

2021-01012021-31032021-2095731
2021-01042020-31032021-2095527
2021-01042020-31032021-2095258
2021-07102020-31032021-2315638
2021-01042020-15122020-2318797
2021-16122020-31032021-2318797
2021-01042020-16092020-2095426
2021-17092020-31032021-2095426
2021-01042020-31072020-2189013
2021-05102020-31032021-2189013
2021-01012021-31032021-2095537
2021-01042020-16092020-2095487
2021-17092020-31032021-2095487
2021-08072020-31032021-2095450
2021-01042020-07072020-2095450
2021-01042020-31032021-2095520
2021-07092020-31032021-2143852
2021-01042020-31032021-2095234
2021-01042020-13102020-2143867
2021-14102020-31032021-2143867
2021-01042020-31032021-2095430
2021-01042020-16092020-2095257
2021-17092020-31032021-2095257
2021-01042020-09092020-2170998
2021-10092020-31032021-2170998
2021-19102020-31032021-2095526
2021-01042020-23072020-2095526
2021-07122020-31032021-2310117
2021-15102020-31032021-2306190
2021-01042020-22092020-2171172
2021-23092020-31032021-2171172
2021-01042020-15122020-2148761
2021-16122020-31032021-2148761
2021-28122020-31032021-2331154
2021-01042020-15092020-2095614
2021-01012021-31032021-2095268
2021-14092020-31032021-2306187
2021-16122020-31032021-2095754
2021-16122020-31032021-2365944
2021-01042020-01102020-2095277
2021-02102020-31032021-2095277
2021-24122020-31032021-2365947
2021-29092020-31032021-2365941
2021-01042020-27092020-2095249
2021-15122020-31032021-2095249
2021-01042020-31032021-2095274
2021-07122020-31032021-2310114

Officer Name

Afsal P K

Mohd. Rafi

NeerajC M
HARIKRISHNAN A. R.
JOYP. V.

JOYP. V.

ALEX TA

ALEX TA

ARUN KUMAR M.
ARUN KUMAR M.
CHRISTOPHER N.A

CV JOSEPH

CV JOSEPH

JAMAL SK

JAMAL SK

JOHN PAUL ROZARIO
Kamala K K
P.M.PRASOBHAN NA
PULICKAL RAJAN HARSHAN
PULICKAL RAJAN HARSHAN
SUNIL MK

TV Ramachandran

TV Ramachandran
Vinson

Vinson

Aastha Raman

Aastha Raman

AKHIL S

AMAN YADAV
AneeshAneefa
AneeshAneefa

BENNY K.A.

BENNY K.A.
DHARMENDRA VERMA
Hemasiva Kumar Penugonda
JUSTINE JOSEPH NA
KAMAL KRISHNAN R
KHURSHEED ALAM KHAN
MIDHUN A

NITESH

NITESH

PARSEN KUMAR
RAMJAN KHAN
Sreeji.P.K. NA
Sreeji.P.K. NA

Vijaya.T.N NA

VINOD



31
23
40
41
47
48
53
54
55
56
63
74
82
83
94
95
9%
100
105
108
109
114
117

97

2021-01042020-31032021-2318796
2021-29052020-31032021-2095459
2021-01042020-29092020-2095747
2021-30092020-31032021-2095747
2021-29052020-14122020-2095417
2021-15122020-31032021-2095417
2021-01042020-15092020-2095478
2021-16092020-15122020-2095478
2021-16122020-31032021-2095478
2021-01012021-31032021-2095536
2021-01062020-31032021-2095238
2021-17092020-31032021-2095595
2021-01042020-13102020-2171241
2021-16122020-31032021-2171241
2021-27072020-31122020-2146699
2021-01042020-24072020-2146699
2021-01012021-31032021-2146699
2021-29052020-31032021-2170993
2021-01042020-31032021-2095721
2021-01042020-17122020-2095216
2021-18122020-31032021-2095216
2021-24122020-31032021-2095259
2021-01062020-31032021-2146723
2021-12112020-12032021-2310134
2021-05102020-31032021-2310133

GEETHA K. N.

C.A. Thomas

JOY PALLIPPAT LONAPPAN
JOY PALLIPPAT LONAPPAN
KANNAN MD

KANNAN MD

Latha Nair

Latha Nair

Latha Nair

MADHU S.A
Muralidharan.P.A.

Plackal Velayudhan Ravindranathan
RajaTomy

RajaTomy

SATHES KUMAR P
SATHES KUMAR P
SATHES KUMAR P

Sindhu

SREEKALA MADHU PILLAI
SUDHAR

SUDHAR

SURESH S

Vijayan Menon K

AKSHAY

SAYANDEEP



Officer Code
GO7APKM1501
GO7M_RM1501
GO7N_CM1501
GO7HARM1901
G07JPVM8601
G07JPVM8601
GO7A_TM8801
GO07A_TM8801
GO7KKMM9101
GO7KKMM9101
G07C_NM8801
G07C_JM8801
G07C_JM8801
G07)_SM8701
G07)_SM8701
G07)_RM8701
GO7K_KF1001
GO7P__M9001
GO7PRHM9001
GO7PRHM9001
G07S_MM9501
GO07T_RM9201
GO07T_RM9201
G07V_VM8801
G07V_VM8801
GO7A_RF1801
GO7A_RF1801
GO07A_SM2001
GO7A_YF2001
GO7A__MO0001
GO7A__MO0001
G06B_KM9001
G06B_KM9001
G07D_VF2001
GO7HKPM1701
G07JJ_M9701
GO7KKRF2002
GO7KAKM1801
GO7M_AM2002
GO7N__M1601
GO7N__M1601
GO07P_KM2002
GO7R_KF2001
G07S__M9602
G07S__M9602
GO7V__F9501
GO07V__M2001

Officer Designation

CLERK

CLERK

CLERK
HAVALDAR
HAVALDAR
HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR

9656989745
9656119716
7907261626
9656317769
9446221899

9495248324

9946314232

9446555962
6282929916

9846711166

9446363209
9447603294
9496466237
9946193380

9446427562
9495466020

9497657118

9871462037

8590224847
8930177161
9846633885

7306356055

7668471616
8939171909
9846072529
9698953818
9140203307
8827402347
7012522366

7015334435
7827644263
9497217393

9846579509
9910617861



GO7GKNF1401
G07C_TM9201
GO07JPLM9001
G07JPLM9001
GO7K_MM9101
GO7K_MM9101

GO7L_NF8301
GO7L_NF8301
GO7L_NF8301

GO7M_SM9001
GO7M__M9301
GO7PVRMS8801
GO7R__M9701
GO7R__M9701

temp_id6631
temp_id6631
temp_id6631
GO7S_kF9401

GO7SMPF8301

GO7S_RF9001
GO07S_RF9001

G07S_SM8501
GO7VMKM8301
GO7A__M2004
GO7S__M2001

MULTI TASKING STAFF

SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
TAX ASSISTANT

TAX ASSISTANT

9995723717

9446569615

9946205364

9207172433

9847916318

9961492841

9747805742

9446351677

8281313131

9446359831

9746137893

9495275353

9656006106

7272977001
9609793294



Contacted (yes/No)

quarantine

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PAR Generated Date

20210331
20210331
20210326
20210331
20210401
20210401
20210327
20210327
20210331
20210331
20210331
20210327
20210327
20210325
20210326
20210401
20210327
20210331
20210401
20210405
20210329
20210327
20210327
20210329
20210329
20210326
20210326
20210331
20210413
20210401
20210401
20210402
20210402
20210413
20210330
20210329
20210329
20210402
20210524
20210413
20210413
20210531
20210524
20210330
20210330
20210329
20210331

31-03-2021
31-03-2021
26-03-2021
31-03-2021
01-04-2021
01-04-2021
27-03-2021
27-03-2021
31-03-2021
31-03-2021
31-03-2021
27-03-2021
27-03-2021
25-03-2021
26-03-2021
01-04-2021
27-03-2021
31-03-2021
01-04-2021
05-04-2021
29-03-2021
27-03-2021
27-03-2021
29-03-2021
29-03-2021
26-03-2021
26-03-2021
31-03-2021
13-04-2021
01-04-2021
01-04-2021
02-04-2021
02-04-2021
13-04-2021
30-03-2021
29-03-2021
29-03-2021
02-04-2021
24-05-2021
13-04-2021
13-04-2021
31-05-2021
24-05-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
29-03-2021
31-03-2021



Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

quarantine/Station-palakkad

Yes
Retd
Yes

Retd

20210413
20210330
20210329
20210329
20210330
20210330
20210401
20210401
20210405
20210329
20210326
20210326
20210330
20210330
20210330
20210330
20210330
20210331
20210329
20210401
20210401
20210827
20210327
20210413
20210329

13-04-2021
30-03-2021
29-03-2021
29-03-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
01-04-2021
01-04-2021
05-04-2021
29-03-2021
26-03-2021
26-03-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
31-03-2021
29-03-2021
01-04-2021
01-04-2021
27-08-2021
27-03-2021
13-04-2021
29-03-2021



Pending With
(Afsal P K)(CLERK))
(Mohd. Rafi)(CLERK))

GO7APKM1501
GO07M_RM1501

(Neeraj C M)(CLERK ) GO7N_CM1501
(HARIKRISHNAN A. R.)(HAVALDAR ) GO7HARM1901
(JOY P. V.)(HAVALDAR ) GO7JPVM8601
(JOY P. V.)(HAVALDAR ) G07JPVM8601

(ALEX TA)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO7A_TM8801

(ALEX TA)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO7A_TM8801

(ARUN KUMAR M.)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO7KKMM9101
(ARUN KUMAR M.)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO7KKMM9101
(CHRISTOPHER N.A)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO07C_NM8801
(CV JOSEPH)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) G07C_JM8801

(CV JOSEPH)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) G07C_JM8801

(JAMAL SK)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) G07J_SM8701

(JAMAL SK)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) G07)_SM8701

(JOHN PAUL ROZARIO)(HEAD HAVALDAR )
(Kamala K K K K)(HEAD HAVALDAR )
(P.M.PRASOBHAN NA)(HEAD HAVALDAR )
(PULICKAL RAJAN HARSHAN)(HEAD HAVALDAR )
(PULICKAL RAJAN HARSHAN)(HEAD HAVALDAR )
(SUNIL MK)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) G07S_MM9501

(TV Ramachandran)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO7T_RM9201
(TV Ramachandran)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO07T_RM9201
(Vinson)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) G0O7V_VM8801
(Vinson)(HEAD HAVALDAR ) GO7V_VM8801

(Aastha Raman)(INSPECTOR ) GO7A_RF1801

(Aastha Raman)(INSPECTOR ) GO7A_RF1801

GO7K_KF1001

GO7P
GO7P

(AKHIL S)(INSPECTOR ) GO7A_SM2001
(AMAN YADAV)(INSPECTOR ) GO7A_YF2001
(AneeshAneefa)(INSPECTOR ) GO7A__MO0001
(AneeshAneefa)(INSPECTOR ) GO7A__MO0001

(BENNY K.A.)(INSPECTOR ) G06B_KM9001

(BENNY K.A.)(INSPECTOR ) G06B_KM9001
(DHARMENDRA VERMA)(INSPECTOR ) G07D_VF2001
(Hemasiva Kumar Penugonda)(INSPECTOR )
(JUSTINE JOSEPH NA)(INSPECTOR ) G07J)_M9701
(KAMAL KRISHNAN R)(INSPECTOR ) GO7KKRF2002
(KHURSHEED ALAM KHAN)(INSPECTOR )
(MIDHUN A)(INSPECTOR ) GO7M_AM2002
(NITESH NA)(INSPECTOR ) GO7N__M1601
(NITESH NA)(INSPECTOR ) GO7N__M1601
(PARSEN KUMAR)(INSPECTOR ) GO7P_KM2002

(RAMJAN KHAN)(INSPECTOR ) GO7R_KF2001
(Sreeji.P.K. NA)(INSPECTOR ) GO7S__M9602
(Sreeji.P.K. NA)(INSPECTOR ) GO7S__M9602
(Vijaya.T.N NA)(INSPECTOR ) GO7V__F9501
(VINOD)(INSPECTOR ) GO7V__M2001

Pending Received On

20210331
20210331
20210326
20210331
20210414
20210414
20210327
20210327
20210331
20210331
20210331
20210327
20210327
20210330
20210330

G07J_RM870120210401

20210327

GO7P__M900:20210331

20210414
20210414
20210329
20210327
20210327
20210329
20210329
20210326
20210326
20210331
20210413
20210401
20210401
20210414
20210414
20210413

GO7HKPM1 20210330

20210329
20210329

GO7KAKM1801 20210414

20210525
20210413
20210413
20210531
20210525
20210330
20210330
20210329
20210331

31-03-2021
31-03-2021
26-03-2021
31-03-2021
14-04-2021
14-04-2021
27-03-2021
27-03-2021
31-03-2021
31-03-2021
31-03-2021
27-03-2021
27-03-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
01-04-2021
27-03-2021
31-03-2021
14-04-2021
14-04-2021
29-03-2021
27-03-2021
27-03-2021
29-03-2021
29-03-2021
26-03-2021
26-03-2021
31-03-2021
13-04-2021
01-04-2021
01-04-2021
14-04-2021
14-04-2021
13-04-2021
30-03-2021
29-03-2021
29-03-2021
14-04-2021
25-05-2021
13-04-2021
13-04-2021
31-05-2021
25-05-2021
30-03-2021
30-03-2021
29-03-2021
31-03-2021



(GEETHA K. N.)(MULTI TASKING STAFF ) GO7GKNF1401 20210413 13-04-2021

(C.A. Thomas)(SUPERINTENDENT ) G07C_TM9201 20210330 30-03-2021
(JOY PALLIPPAT LONAPPAN)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7JP 20210329 29-03-2021
(JOY PALLIPPAT LONAPPAN)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7JP 20210329 29-03-2021
(KANNAN MD)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7K_MM9101 20210330 30-03-2021
(KANNAN MD)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7K_MM9101 20210330 30-03-2021
(Latha Nair)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7L_NF8301 20210413 13-04-2021
(Latha Nair)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7L_NF8301 20210413 13-04-2021
(Latha Nair)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7L_NF8301 20210413 13-04-2021
(MADHU S.A)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO07M_SM9001 20210329 29-03-2021
(Muralidharan.P.A. NA)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7M__M9 20210326 26-03-2021
(Plackal Velayudhan Ravindranathan)(SUPERINTENDENT ) 20210326 26-03-2021
(RajaTomy)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7R__M9701 20210330 30-03-2021
(RajaTomy)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7R__M9701 20210330 30-03-2021
(SATHES KUMAR P)(SUPERINTENDENT ) temp_id6631 20210330 30-03-2021
(SATHES KUMAR P)(SUPERINTENDENT ) temp_id6631 20210330 30-03-2021
(SATHES KUMAR P)(SUPERINTENDENT ) temp_id6631 20210330 30-03-2021
(Sindhu)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO07S_kF9401 20210331 31-03-2021
(SREEKALA MADHU PILLAI)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7SM 20210329 29-03-2021
(SUDHA R)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO07S_RF9001 20210401 01-04-2021
(SUDHA R)(SUPERINTENDENT) GO07S_RF9001 20210401 01-04-2021
(SURESH S)(SUPERINTENDENT ) G07S_SM8501 20210827 27-08-2021
(Vijayan Menon K)(SUPERINTENDENT ) GO7VMKM8301 20210327 27-03-2021
(AKSHAY)(TAX ASSISTANT ) GO7A__M2004 20210413 13-04-2021

(SAYANDEEP)(TAX ASSISTANT ) G07S__M2001 20210329 29-03-2021



